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Dear Parents/carers, 

 

Please find below the term dates for the academic year 2023/24, including INSET days where the 

school is closed to children for staff training. School will open to all children on Wednesday 6th 

September 2023. School opening and closing times remain as per this year with EYFS and KS1 doors 

opening at 8.30am with doors closing and registration at 8.40am. In KS2 doors will open at 8.50am 

with doors closing and registration at 9.00am. EYFS and KS1 children are dismissed at 3.10pm with 

KS2 following at 3.30pm. Children with siblings in different key stages are able to be supervised by 

staff so that all siblings can be dropped off and collected together. Please note that these dates can 

also be found on our school website. 

 

School Term Dates 2023-24 

 

Autumn Term 2023 

• Monday 4 and Tuesday 5 September: INSET Days (school closed to children) 

• Term Time: Wednesday 6 September to Friday 27 October  

• Half Term: Monday 30 October to Friday 3 November 

• Term Time: Monday 6 November to Friday 22 December (school will close at 1pm to 

children in EYFS and KS1 and 1.15pm to children in KS2) 

 

Spring Term 2024 

• Monday 8 January INSET Day (school closed to children) 

• Term Time: Tuesday 9 January to Friday 9 February  

• Half Term: Monday 12 February to Friday 16 February 

• Monday 19 February: INSET Day (school closed to children) 

• Term Time: Tuesday 20 February to Friday 22 March 

 

Summer Term 2024 

• Term Time: Monday 8 April to Friday 24 May  

• Monday 6 May: Bank Holiday (school closed to children) 

• Half Term: Monday 27 May to Friday 31 May 

• Monday 3 June: INSET Day (school closed to children) 

• Term Time: Tuesday 4 June to Friday 19 July (school will close at 1pm to children in EYFS 

and KS1 and 1.15pm to children in KS2) 

• Monday 22 July INSET Day (school closed to children) 
 

Year 6 Parents Meeting 

There will be a meeting for all parents of children in Year 6 at 5pm on Tuesday 19th September in the 

school hall. This will cover the Year 6 residential, applications to secondary school and a brief 

overview of SATS tests. 
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PE Days 

We will send you the days on which your children will have their PE lessons before the children’s 

return to school on Wednesday 6th September. Children should come to school dressed in their PE 

kit on these days. PE lessons will start W/C Monday 11th September. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

 

 

Rachael Kilmister 

Headteacher 
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